
 

Licensed to WIAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/17/2007 05:42 PM 

                        2007 WIAA Division 1 State Meet                         

                                 UW Natatorium                                  

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 549.80      2/1984 Mark Gabos, Nicolet                          

    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 Nick Foulks               SR Neenah                325.15    J472.40   20   

  2 Alex Mishun               JR Neenah                260.30    J366.80   17   

  3 John Zdeblick             JR Middleton             262.15    J359.45   16   

  4 Zach Brose                SR MenFalls/Ger/Ham      266.05    J354.10   15   

  5 Robert Berousek           JR Homestead             240.85    J351.10   14   

  6 Carlos Rios                  Milw Riverside        239.10    J347.40   13   

  7 Jacob Koll                JR Racine Park           253.85    J341.30   12   

  8 Ilya Slutskiy             SR Homestead             234.90    J332.20   11   

  9 Chad Erickson             SR Superior              243.80    J326.55    9   

 10 Alex Wollersheim          JR Neenah                237.45    J325.55    7   

 11 Andrew Jacobson           SR Hudson                233.10    J324.10    6   

 12 Nate Broadbridge          SO Madison Memorial      240.75    J324.05    5   

 13 Dane Dzubinski            SR WaukN/KetMor/Pew      227.45    J307.25    4   

 14 Carl Serum                SR Eau Claire North      223.30    J306.80    3   

 15 Cory Powell               SR Racine Case           220.55    J297.55    2   

 16 John Allen                SR Neenah                227.60    J290.50    1   

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 549.80      2/1984 Mark Gabos, Nicolet                          

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis         

=============================================================================== 

Semi-Finals 

  1 Nick Foulks               SR Neenah                214.00     325.15   

  2 Zach Brose                SR MenFalls/Ger/Ham      167.00     266.05   

  3 John Zdeblick             JR Middleton             177.40     262.15   

  4 Alex Mishun               JR Neenah                162.50     260.30   

  5 Jacob Koll                JR Racine Park           170.55     253.85   

  6 Chad Erickson             SR Superior              160.55     243.80   

  7 Robert Berousek           JR Homestead             169.75     240.85   

  8 Nate Broadbridge          SO Madison Memorial      140.55     240.75   

  9 Carlos Rios                  Milw Riverside        156.60     239.10   

 10 Alex Wollersheim          JR Neenah                153.45     237.45   

 11 Ilya Slutskiy             SR Homestead             152.80     234.90   

 12 Andrew Jacobson           SR Hudson                156.20     233.10   

 13 John Allen                SR Neenah                139.30     227.60   

 14 Dane Dzubinski            SR WaukN/KetMor/Pew      149.80     227.45   

 15 Carl Serum                SR Eau Claire North      139.10     223.30   

 16 Cory Powell               SR Racine Case           147.70     220.55   

 17 Michael Welch             SR Racine Park           143.80     214.95   

 18 Trey Edgerle              JR Racine Case           149.70     214.05   

 19 Ian Bruzas                JR Racine Horlick        141.45     206.55   

 20 Bill Reilly               FR Verona Area           147.60     204.05   

  

Event 1  Boys 1 mtr Diving 



=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 549.80      2/1984 Mark Gabos, Nicolet                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims         

=============================================================================== 

Preliminaries 

  1 Nick Foulks               SR Neenah                    NT     214.00   

  2 John Zdeblick             JR Middleton                 NT     177.40   

  3 Jacob Koll                JR Racine Park               NT     170.55   

  4 Robert Berousek           JR Homestead                 NT     169.75   

  5 Zach Brose                SR MenFalls/Ger/Ham          NT     167.00   

  6 Alex Mishun               JR Neenah                    NT     162.50   

  7 Chad Erickson             SR Superior                  NT     160.55   

  8 Carlos Rios                  Milw Riverside            NT     156.60   

  9 Andrew Jacobson           SR Hudson                    NT     156.20   

 10 Alex Wollersheim          JR Neenah                    NT     153.45   

 11 Ilya Slutskiy             SR Homestead                 NT     152.80   

 12 Dane Dzubinski            SR WaukN/KetMor/Pew          NT     149.80   

 13 Trey Edgerle              JR Racine Case               NT     149.70   

 14 Cory Powell               SR Racine Case               NT     147.70   

 15 Bill Reilly               FR Verona Area               NT     147.60   

 16 Michael Welch             SR Racine Park               NT     143.80   

 17 Ian Bruzas                JR Racine Horlick            NT     141.45   

 18 Nate Broadbridge          SO Madison Memorial          NT     140.55   

 19 John Allen                SR Neenah                    NT     139.30   

 20 Carl Serum                SR Eau Claire North          NT     139.10   

 21 Shane Conner              JR Racine Horlick            NT     134.75   

 22 Brandon Dow               JR Eau Claire North          NT     126.45   

 23 Ben Treffert              SO Racine Park               NT     122.55   

 24 Ben Eberlein              JR Franklin                  NT     116.75   

  

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:33.61   2/19/2005 Madison Memorial                            

                         M. Sousa, C. Smith, M. Vergeront, P. Mullee        

    School                                               Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Marquette University                              1:41.08    1:36.90   40   

     1) Alex Spaeth SR                  2) Will Colbert SO                 

     3) Wes Borden SO                   4) Andrew Breger SO                

  2 Arrowhead                                         1:37.95    1:37.53   34   

     1) Mitchell Friedemann FR          2) Mark Pochowski JR               

     3) Taylor Priegnitz JR             4) Conner Andrews SR               

  3 Brookfield East/Central                           1:38.63    1:37.94   32   

     1) Casey Borden SR                 2) Matthew Rose JR                 

     3) Victor LeClere JR               4) Matt Frederick SR               

  4 Wausau East                                       1:38.68    1:38.21   30   

     1) Alex Hallam JR                  2) Josh Hall SO                    

     3) Rob Schnitzler SR               4) David Hawker SR                 

  5 Homestead                                         1:39.34    1:38.53   28   

     1) Matt Kluczinske SR              2) Ross Kluczinske JR              

     3) Will Small SR                   4) Jonathan Whitcomb JR            

  6 Madison Memorial                                  1:40.74    1:39.10   26   

     1) Justin Mullee JR                2) Michael Drives FR               

     3) Nick Dosch SR                   4) Kevin Booske SR                 

  7 Kenosha Bradford                                  1:40.82    1:39.83   24   

     1) John DeVroy FR                  2) Andrew Gelden SR                

     3) Patrick Beasley SR              4) Philip Ludlow SR                



  8 Superior                                          1:40.65    1:40.53   22   

     1) Jordan Olson JR                 2) David Aller JR                  

     3) Logan Carpenter SR              4) Taylor Johnson SR               

  9 Middleton                                         1:40.48    1:40.61   18   

     1) Sam Niesen SO                   2) Tommy Hutton SR                 

     3) Austin Werla FR                 4) Luke Lengfeld SR                

 10 Waukesha West/Mukwonago                           1:40.72    1:40.83   14   

     1) Alberto Degiovanni JR           2) Dillon Wiesner SO               

     3) Zach Janowski SR                4) Mark Burmester SR               

 11 MenomFalls/Germantown/Hamilton                    1:43.17    1:41.19   12   

     1) Nick Bietz FR                   2) Erik Hanson SR                  

     3) Sean Kimmitt FR                 4) Jake Tanel JR                   

 12 New Berlin West/Eisenhower                        1:41.93    1:41.69   10   

     1) Colin Butler SR                 2) Ryan Oberst SR                  

     3) Byron Butler SO                 4) Eric Oberst FR                  

 13 Racine Horlick                                    1:42.79    1:41.73    8   

     1) Tony Roberts SR                 2) Conner Sanders SO               

     3) Eric Meyers SR                  4) Mitch Buenger SR                

 14 Madison West                                      1:42.18    1:41.80    6   

     1) Adam Blatter SR                 2) Pun Winichakul SO               

     3) Andrew Rasmussen SO             4) Mark Domann JR                  

 15 Manitowoc Lincoln                                 1:43.81    1:42.45    4   

     1) Garett Dissmore SR              2) Jacob Penning SR                

     3) Greg Zupek SR                   4) Jordan Waack SR                 

 16 Eau Claire Memorial                               1:42.26    1:43.03    2   

     1) Nate Goss JR                    2) Brandon Knepper FR              

     3) Evan Green JR                   4) Duane Mateski SR                

 17 Janesville Parker                                 1:44.05    1:43.07   

     1) David Dvorak JR                 2) Marcus Genrich SO               

     3) Seth Snyder SR                  4) Jesse Bernhardt SR              

 18 Stevens Point                                     1:44.04    1:43.56   

     1) Jordan Jazdzewski SR            2) Charlie Todd JR                 

     3) Bennett Meier JR                4) Sam Davy JR                     

 19 Verona Area                                       1:43.70    1:44.53   

     1) Ian Girdley JR                  2) Jeff Peterson SO                

     3) Michael Cegelski JR             4) Dan Lynam SR                    

 20 Eau Claire North                                  1:44.47    1:44.75   

     1) Jesse Murray JR                 2) Bruce Eigner SR                 

     3) Cameron Bjorklund SO            4) Greg Smetana JR                 

 21 Madison East                                      1:44.93    1:44.92   

     1) Kasey Kinney JR                 2) James Wanke JR                  

     3) Aaron Lickel FR                 4) Sampson Simeon SR               

 22 Milw King/Washington                              1:43.90    1:44.97   

     1) Evan Streng SR                  2) Stratos Amini-Hajibashi SR      

     3) Dylan Loss SR                   4) Joe Stilin JR                   

 23 Bay Port                                          1:44.26    1:45.20   

     1) Chase Kuffel SR                 2) Christopher Champeau SR         

     3) Ryan Kueler FR                  4) Jesse Schutte SR                

 24 La Crosse Logan/Central                           1:44.85    1:45.21   

     1) Loren Lifka JR                  2) Zach Crolius SR                 

     3) Cory Markwardt SR               4) Alain Krause SR                 

  

Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:39.21   2/17/2007 Wes Lagerhausen, Badger/Big Foot            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 



  1 Wes Lagerhausen           JR Badger/Big Foot      1:41.44    1:39.21R  20   

  2 Sam Stone                 SR Madison Memorial     1:43.55    1:41.11   17   

  3 Kevin Baseheart           SR MilwKing/Washing     1:41.61    1:41.24   16   

  4 Luke Lengfeld             SR Middleton            1:44.24    1:41.45   15   

  5 Jonathan Whitcomb         JR Homestead            1:43.51    1:43.56   14   

  6 Chuck Allison             SR Racine Case          1:44.45    1:44.28   13   

  7 Bill McCarty              SR Nicolet              1:43.91    1:44.52   12   

  8 Warren Clauss             JR Madison West         1:46.56    1:44.92   11   

  9 Ryan Hansen               SO Arrowhead            1:45.11    1:45.09    9   

 10 Andrew Vogel              JR Arrowhead            1:45.61    1:45.28    7   

 11 David Hawker              SR Wausau East          1:45.18    1:46.35    6   

 12 Mike Lucchesi             FR Grnfield.Grndale     1:47.91    1:46.55    5   

 13 Michael Mohr              SO Homestead            1:49.32    1:47.74    4   

 14 Colin Schmidt             SR MadisonLaF/SunPr     1:48.45    1:48.20    3   

 15 Dan Lynam                 SR Verona Area          1:48.57    1:49.15    2   

 16 Jake Tanel                JR MenFalls/Ger/Ham     1:48.38    1:49.28    0.5 

 16 Justin Dembski            JR Arrowhead            1:49.05    1:49.28    0.5 

 18 Gunnar Teigen             JR Arrowhead            1:48.46    1:49.31   

 19 Ben Macalalad             SR Wausau East          1:49.17    1:49.39   

 20 Mac Watson                SR Nicolet              1:49.17    1:49.40   

 21 Taylor Priegnitz          JR Arrowhead            1:47.50    1:50.05   

 22 Rob Kara                  JR WaukN/KetMor/Pew     1:48.09    1:50.23   

 23 Theo Leclere              FR BrkfieldEast/Cen     1:49.66    1:50.88   

 24 Ryan Goggans              SO AppleNorth/East      1:49.72    1:53.05   

  

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard IM 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:48.66      2/1997 Ben Anderson, Arrowhead                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Patrick Beasley           SR Kenosha Bradford     1:55.04    1:53.85   20   

  2 Andrew Gelden             SR Kenosha Bradford     2:00.24    1:56.03   17   

  3 Dan Lynch                 JR Marquette Univ       2:01.13    1:57.12   16   

  4 Matt Kluczinske           SR Homestead            1:58.16    1:57.43   15   

  5 David Dvorak              JR Janesville Park      2:01.84    1:58.35   14   

  6 Michael Drives            FR Madison Memorial     1:58.75    1:58.52   13   

  7 Alex Spaeth               SR Marquette Univ       1:58.96    1:58.92   11.5 

  7 Chris Johnson             JR Madison Memorial     1:59.36    1:58.92   11.5 

  9 Alex Hallam               JR Wausau East          1:58.69    1:59.50    9   

 10 Zach Koehn                SR Sheboygan North      2:00.21    1:59.66    7   

 11 Collin Neitzel            FR Wauk S/Cath Mem      1:58.95    1:59.93    6   

 12 Jayson O'Conner           JR Badger/Big Foot      2:04.13    2:00.73    5   

 13 Riley Egger               JR Marshfield           2:02.10    2:00.98    4   

 14 Ross Kluczinske           JR Homestead            2:02.33    2:00.99    3   

 15 Sam Niesen                SO Middleton            2:01.03    2:01.20    2   

 16 Arthur Clauss             JR Madison West         2:03.11    2:01.68    1   

 17 Dillon Wiesner            SO WaukWest/Mukwon      2:03.87    2:01.74   

 18 Andy Pierson              JR Marquette Univ       2:03.76    2:02.20   

 19 Adam Blatter              SR Madison West         2:02.90    2:03.07   

 20 Keiji Halloway            JR MenFalls/Ger/Ham     2:02.58    2:03.45   

 21 Evan Green                JR Eau Claire Memor     2:01.95    2:03.70   

 22 Andrew Griffey            SO Kenosha Tremper      2:04.05    2:05.26   

 23 Ryan Oberst               SR NewBerlinW/Eisen     2:03.99    2:06.84   

  

Event 5  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 20.47   2/21/2004 Kyle Bubolz, Wauk. N/Ket. Mor                 



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Conner Andrews            SR Arrowhead              21.13      21.02   20   

  2 Mitch Buenger             SR Racine Horlick         21.38      21.19   17   

  3 Michael Hanson            SR Madison Memorial       21.80      21.35   16   

  4 Steve Cebertowicz         JR Nicolet                21.55      21.47   15   

  5 Luke Lengfeld             SR Middleton              21.76      21.56   14   

  6 Lucas Koenig              SO Wausau East            22.04      21.58   13   

  7 Greg Zupek                SR Manitowoc Linc         22.00      21.68   12   

  8 Rob Schnitzler            SR Wausau East            21.50      21.70   11   

  9 Sam Davy                  JR Stevens Point          21.93      21.80    9   

 10 Andy Kittel               SR Neenah                 22.07      21.91    7   

 11 Steve Wimmer              FR Kenosha Tremper        22.09      21.97    6   

 12 Andrew Breger             SO Marquette Univ         22.79      22.00    5   

 13 Spencer Loch              SR Madison Memorial       22.18      22.18    4   

 14 Sampson Simeon            SR Madison East           22.30      22.21    3   

 15 Taylor Johnson            SR Superior               22.44      22.32    2   

 16 Garett Dissmore           SR Manitowoc Linc         22.71      22.33    1   

 17 Nathan Kidder             SO Badger/Big Foot        22.57      22.37   

 18 Andrew Paulauskas         SR Kenosha Tremper        22.86      22.45   

 18 Matt Frederick            SR BrkfieldEast/Cen       22.20      22.45   

 20 John Holton               JR Grnfield.Grndale       22.31      22.46   

 21 Kevin Booske              SR Madison Memorial       22.68      22.62   

 22 Tyler Evans               SO Sauk Pr/Wis Hgts       22.82      22.65   

 23 Daniel Meyer              JR Neenah                 22.77      22.89   

 24 Zach Janowski             SR WaukWest/Mukwon        22.78      23.00   

  

Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 47.71      2/2003 Kyle Bubolz, Wauk. N/Ket. Mor                 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Kevin Baseheart           SR MilwKing/Washing       50.57      49.89   20   

  2 Chuck Allison             SR Racine Case            51.18      51.11   17   

  3 Victor LeClere            JR BrkfieldEast/Cen       52.25      51.60   16   

  4 Cesar Villarreal          SR Wisconsin Rapids       52.52      51.91   15   

  5 Evan Green                JR Eau Claire Memor       53.08      53.21   14   

  6 Andy Kittel               SR Neenah                 52.73      53.32   13   

  7 Byron Butler              SO NewBerlinW/Eisen       53.15      53.40   12   

  8 Sean Kimmitt              FR MenFalls/Ger/Ham       53.34      53.51   11   

  9 Matt Frederick            SR BrkfieldEast/Cen       53.97      53.53    9   

 10 Arthur Clauss             JR Madison West           54.46      53.56    7   

 11 Nick Dosch                SR Madison Memorial       54.45      53.79    6   

 12 Eric Oberst               FR NewBerlinW/Eisen       54.78      54.43    5   

 13 Keiji Halloway            JR MenFalls/Ger/Ham       54.02      54.56    4   

 14 Taylor Priegnitz          JR Arrowhead              55.10      54.69    3   

 15 Luke Harrison             FR Oshkosh West           55.30      55.13    2   

 16 Will Small                SR Homestead              54.73      55.27    1   

 17 Wes Borden                SO Marquette Univ         55.37      55.48   

 18 Riley Egger               JR Marshfield             55.07      55.50   

 19 Seph Scheid               SO Marquette Univ         56.08      55.54   

 20 Dylan Loss                SR MilwKing/Washing       55.32      55.79   

 21 Stratos Amini-Hajibashi   SR MilwKing/Washing       54.88      56.04   

 22 Adam Altenburg            SR Watertown              56.37      56.11   

 23 Austin Werla              FR Middleton              55.72      56.35   

 24 Cody Roller               FR Arrowhead              56.05      56.50   

  



Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 43.49      2/2003 Garrett Weber-Gale, Nicolet                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Wes Lagerhausen           JR Badger/Big Foot        45.70      45.15   20   

  2 Conner Andrews            SR Arrowhead              46.74      45.91   17   

  3 Michael Hanson            SR Madison Memorial       46.71      46.40   16   

  4 Steve Cebertowicz         JR Nicolet                47.39      47.26   15   

  5 Mitch Buenger             SR Racine Horlick         47.88      47.74   14   

  6 Sam Davy                  JR Stevens Point          47.99      47.80   13   

  7 Greg Zupek                SR Manitowoc Linc         48.17      47.84   12   

  8 Mitchell Friedemann       FR Arrowhead              47.61      47.91   11   

  9 Logan Carpenter           SR Superior               47.83      47.97    9   

 10 Lucas Koenig              SO Wausau East            48.46      48.20    7   

 11 Spencer Loch              SR Madison Memorial       49.33      48.33    6   

 12 Steve Wimmer              FR Kenosha Tremper        48.47      48.69    5   

 13 Colin Schmidt             SR MadisonLaF/SunPr       49.09      48.85    4   

 14 Taylor Johnson            SR Superior               49.60      49.02    3   

 15 Mike Lucchesi             FR Grnfield.Grndale       48.65      49.04    2   

 16 Casey Borden              SR BrkfieldEast/Cen       49.97      49.27    1   

 17 Andy Pierson              JR Marquette Univ         49.12      49.28   

 18 William Stenavich         SR BrkfieldEast/Cen       49.51      49.34   

 19 Nathan Kidder             SO Badger/Big Foot        49.72      49.49   

 20 Duane Mateski             SR Eau Claire Memor       50.31      49.61   

 21 Scott Schuchhardt         SO Neenah                 50.04      49.84   

 22 Luke Murrell              SR Marshfield             50.05      49.99   

 23 John Holton               JR Grnfield.Grndale       50.31      50.26   

 24 Mark Burmester            SR WaukWest/Mukwon        49.97      50.34   

 25 Daniel Meyer              JR Neenah                 49.74      50.72   

  

Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 4:32.67   2/19/2005 Jimmy Graves, Middleton                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 David Hawker              SR Wausau East          4:43.16    4:36.55   20   

  2 Sam Stone                 SR Madison Memorial     4:41.86    4:39.38   17   

  3 Ryan Hansen               SO Arrowhead            4:45.72    4:43.27   16   

  4 Warren Clauss             JR Madison West         4:50.43    4:45.95   15   

  5 Chris Johnson             JR Madison Memorial     4:47.78    4:46.02   14   

  6 Victor LeClere            JR BrkfieldEast/Cen     4:48.56    4:46.14   13   

  7 Bill McCarty              SR Nicolet              4:50.85    4:46.16   12   

  8 Zach Koehn                SR Sheboygan North      4:51.92    4:47.70   11   

  9 Michael Drives            FR Madison Memorial     4:50.53    4:51.72    9   

 10 Dan Lynam                 SR Verona Area          4:53.93    4:52.36    7   

 11 Gunnar Teigen             JR Arrowhead            4:55.53    4:54.04    6   

 12 Justin Dembski            JR Arrowhead            4:57.07    4:54.08    5   

 13 Andrew Vogel              JR Arrowhead            4:47.94    4:54.26    4   

 14 Ben Macalalad             SR Wausau East          4:56.48    4:54.64    3   

 15 John Rice                 SR Middleton            4:54.43    4:54.84    2   

 16 James Evans               SR Madison Memorial     4:56.46    4:55.06    1   

 17 Mac Watson                SR Nicolet              4:55.26    4:56.95   

 17 A.J. Zandt                SR Wauk S/Cath Mem      4:53.76    4:56.95   

 19 Jake Tanel                JR MenFalls/Ger/Ham     4:58.37    4:58.21   

 20 Matt Seward               SR Madison West         4:58.27    5:01.16   

 21 Rob Kara                  JR WaukN/KetMor/Pew     4:58.00    5:01.36   



 22 Adam Barron               JR Racine Case          5:05.23    5:04.52   

 23 Ryan Goggans              SO AppleNorth/East      4:56.51    5:07.08   

  

Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 1:25.73   2/17/2007 Madison Memorial, Madison Memorial          

                         M Hanson, K Booske, S Stone, S Loch                

    School                                               Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Madison Memorial                                  1:27.72    1:25.73R  40   

     1) Michael Hanson SR               2) Kevin Booske SR                 

     3) Sam Stone SR                    4) Spencer Loch SR                 

  2 Badger/Big Foot                                   1:28.04    1:26.94   34   

     1) Nathan Kidder SO                2) Jayson O'Conner JR              

     3) Sam Michalove JR                4) Wes Lagerhausen JR              

  3 Nicolet                                           1:29.44    1:27.27   32   

     1) Konrad Paczuski SR              2) Bill Shuster SR                 

     3) Steve Cebertowicz JR            4) Bill McCarty SR                 

  4 Marquette University                              1:29.58    1:27.48   30   

     1) Alex Spaeth SR                  2) Andy Pierson JR                 

     3) Dan Lynch JR                    4) Andrew Breger SO                

  5 Arrowhead                                         1:29.56    1:28.79   28   

     1) Andrew Vogel JR                 2) Mark Burdette JR                

     3) Ryan Hansen SO                  4) Gunnar Teigen JR                

  6 Neenah                                            1:29.57    1:29.04   26   

     1) Daniel Meyer JR                 2) Scott Schuchhardt SO            

     3) Ken Huxtable SR                 4) Andy Kittel SR                  

  7 Kenosha Tremper                                   1:30.84    1:29.66   24   

     1) Andrew Paulauskas SR            2) Jared Frost SR                  

     3) Eric Lund SR                    4) Steve Wimmer FR                 

  8 Wausau East                                       1:30.22    1:29.67   22   

     1) Alex Hallam JR                  2) Danny Brebrick FR               

     3) Ben Macalalad SR                4) Lucas Koenig SO                 

  9 Greenfield/Greendale                              1:30.91    1:30.24   18   

     1) John Holton JR                  2) Johnny Driscoll JR              

     3) Kris Virojanavat SR             4) Mike Lucchesi FR                

 10 Milw King/Washington                              1:29.89    1:30.41   14   

     1) Kevin Baseheart SR              2) Stratos Amini-Hajibashi SR      

     3) Evan Streng SR                  4) Dylan Loss SR                   

 11 Superior                                          1:30.47    1:30.46   12   

     1) Logan Carpenter SR              2) Jordan Olson JR                 

     3) Tony Miller SR                  4) Taylor Johnson SR               

 12 Janesville Parker                                 1:32.04    1:30.90   10   

     1) David Dvorak JR                 2) Jesse Bernhardt SR              

     3) Lucas Witek JR                  4) Seth Snyder SR                  

 13 Racine Case                                       1:33.12    1:31.10    8   

     1) Andrew Fall JR                  2) Shea Small JR                   

     3) Adam Barron JR                  4) Chuck Allison SR                

 14 Brookfield East/Central                           1:31.36    1:31.56    6   

     1) William Stenavich SR            2) Alex Klien SR                   

     3) Spencer Rose FR                 4) Matt Frederick SR               

 15 Madison East                                      1:31.57    1:31.79    4   

     1) Sampson Simeon SR               2) Edd Simeon JR                   

     3) Kyle Maitland JR                4) Kasey Kinney JR                 

 16 Muskego                                           1:33.12    1:32.30    2   

     1) Brandon Griebel SR              2) Ryan Snead JR                   

     3) Mike Roberts SO                 4) Mason Kohlhapp SR               



 17 Racine Horlick                                    1:32.44    1:32.33   

     1) Justin Vrana SR                 2) Conner Sanders SO               

     3) Jack Trentadue SR               4) Mitch Buenger SR                

 18 Sauk Prairie/Wis Heights                          1:33.07    1:32.43   

     1) Tyler Evans SO                  2) Chris Ramsey JR                 

     3) Jamie Byrnes JR                 4) Jared Krueger JR                

 19 New Berlin West/Eisenhower                        1:31.69    1:32.46   

     1) Colin Butler SR                 2) Byron Butler SO                 

     3) Eric Oberst FR                  4) Ryan Oberst SR                  

 20 Watertown                                         1:32.88    1:32.81   

     1) Austin Ash SO                   2) Eric Lee SR                     

     3) Chris Lee SR                    4) Adam Altenburg SR               

 21 Homestead                                         1:33.03    1:32.87   

     1) Michael Mohr SO                 2) Bryan Sjulson JR                

     3) Ross Kluczinske JR              4) Will Small SR                   

 22 Chippewa Falls/McDonell Cent                      1:33.01    1:32.99   

     1) Ross Brown FR                   2) Alex Swoboda JR                 

     3) Jamie Krula JR                  4) Aaron Barkley SR                

 23 Waukesha West/Mukwonago                           1:31.63    1:33.99   

     1) Mark Burmester SR               2) Dillon Wiesner SO               

     3) Alberto Degiovanni JR           4) Zach Janowski SR                

 -- Madison West                                      1:31.53         DQ   

     1) Mark Domann JR                  2) Eli Reynolds JR                 

     3) Matt Seward SR                  4) Warren Clauss JR                

  

Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 49.73      2/2003 Garrett Weber-Gale, Nicolet                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Mitchell Friedemann       FR Arrowhead              51.94      51.87   20   

  2 Jonathan Whitcomb         JR Homestead              53.52      52.53   17   

  3 Garett Dissmore           SR Manitowoc Linc         53.51      53.72   16   

  4 Patrick Beasley           SR Kenosha Bradford       54.63      53.97   15   

  5 Andrew Griffey            SO Kenosha Tremper        55.11      54.08   14   

  6 Ian Girdley               JR Verona Area            54.85      54.16   13   

  7 Justin Mullee             JR Madison Memorial       55.17      54.23   12   

  8 Matt Kluczinske           SR Homestead              55.29      54.24   11   

  9 Sam Niesen                SO Middleton              53.80      54.30    9   

 10 Cesar Villarreal          SR Wisconsin Rapids       55.41      54.69    7   

 11 Jayson O'Conner           JR Badger/Big Foot        55.21      54.81    6   

 12 Alex Hallam               JR Wausau East            54.71      54.85    5   

 13 Aaron Noltemeyer          JR Madison Memorial       56.34      55.02    4   

 14 Ari Wolf                  JR Nicolet                55.71      55.27    3   

 15 Casey Borden              SR BrkfieldEast/Cen       55.75      55.53    2   

 16 Alberto Degiovanni        JR WaukWest/Mukwon        56.45      55.85    1   

 17 Grayson Hoffman           JR Nicolet                56.33      55.98   

 18 Kevin Booske              SR Madison Memorial       56.20      56.12   

 19 Luke Murrell              SR Marshfield             56.10      56.37   

 20 Adam Blatter              SR Madison West           56.44      56.53   

 21 Mark Burdette             JR Arrowhead              56.46      56.77   

 22 Austin Werla              FR Middleton              56.98      57.32   

 23 Nick Bietz                FR MenFalls/Ger/Ham       57.36      57.35   

 24 Alex Dean                 SR Stoughton/Edgert       57.25      57.42   

  

Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke 

=============================================================================== 



State Record: R 55.87      2/1995 Chris Wood, Madison Memorial                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Will Colbert              SO Marquette Univ       1:00.49      58.67   20   

  2 Rob Schnitzler            SR Wausau East          1:00.09      59.18   17   

  3 Andrew Gelden             SR Kenosha Bradford     1:01.33      59.24   16   

  4 Logan Carpenter           SR Superior               59.21      59.54   15   

  5 Josh Hall                 SO Wausau East          1:01.02    1:00.47   14   

  6 Matthew Rose              JR BrkfieldEast/Cen     1:03.36    1:00.57   13   

  7 Collin Neitzel            FR Wauk S/Cath Mem        59.62    1:00.79   12   

  8 Dan Lynch                 JR Marquette Univ       1:03.73    1:00.86   11   

  9 Ed Wagner                 SR Sheboygan South      1:00.58    1:01.15    9   

 10 David Dvorak              JR Janesville Park      1:02.94    1:01.26    7   

 11 Dillon Wiesner            SO WaukWest/Mukwon      1:00.81    1:01.29    6   

 12 Conner Sanders            SO Racine Horlick       1:01.93    1:01.38    5   

 13 Josh Kinney               FR AppleNorth/East      1:02.07    1:01.98    4   

 14 Mark Kelly                SR Madison West         1:04.11    1:02.60    3   

 15 Christopher Champeau      SR Bay Port             1:02.61    1:02.69    2   

 16 Ryan Oberst               SR NewBerlinW/Eisen     1:01.08    1:03.03    1   

 17 Peter Szotkowski          JR Madison Memorial     1:03.97    1:03.24   

 18 Ross Kluczinske           JR Homestead            1:03.64    1:03.50   

 19 David Aller               JR Superior             1:03.32    1:03.70   

 20 Jamie Byrnes              JR Sauk Pr/Wis Hgts     1:04.18    1:04.03   

 21 Mark Pochowski            JR Arrowhead            1:04.00    1:04.13   

 22 Danny Brebrick            FR Wausau East          1:03.96    1:04.25   

 23 Tyler Remmel              SO Hartford Union       1:04.28    1:04.56   

 24 Brandon Knepper           FR Eau Claire Memor     1:03.85    1:04.60   

  

Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

=============================================================================== 

State Record: R 3:07.48   2/21/2004 Madison Memorial                            

                         M. Vergeront, K. Mullee, K. Richters, M. Sousa     

    School                                               Seed     Finals Points  

=============================================================================== 

  1 Madison Memorial                                  3:13.76    3:10.56   40   

     1) Michael Hanson SR               2) Spencer Loch SR                 

     3) Sam Stone SR                    4) Chris Johnson JR                

  2 Nicolet                                           3:11.45    3:11.93   34   

     1) Konrad Paczuski SR              2) Mac Watson SR                   

     3) Steve Cebertowicz JR            4) Bill McCarty SR                 

  3 Arrowhead                                         3:15.08    3:12.25   32   

     1) Conner Andrews SR               2) Mitchell Friedemann FR          

     3) Ryan Hansen SO                  4) Andrew Vogel JR                 

  4 Marquette University                              3:16.27    3:12.27   30   

     1) Alex Spaeth SR                  2) Andy Pierson JR                 

     3) Dan Lynch JR                    4) Andrew Breger SO                

  5 Wausau East                                       3:16.68    3:13.54   28   

     1) David Hawker SR                 2) Lucas Koenig SO                 

     3) Ben Macalalad SR                4) Rob Schnitzler SR               

  6 Homestead                                         3:18.11    3:16.10   26   

     1) Matt Kluczinske SR              2) Michael Mohr SO                 

     3) Bryan Sjulson JR                4) Jonathan Whitcomb JR            

  7 Madison West                                      3:18.46    3:16.73   24   

     1) Warren Clauss JR                2) Arthur Clauss JR                

     3) Djem Kissiov JR                 4) Matt Seward SR                  

  8 Kenosha Tremper                                   3:19.37    3:18.04   22   

     1) Andrew Paulauskas SR            2) Andrew Griffey SO               



     3) Jared Frost SR                  4) Steve Wimmer FR                 

  9 Middleton                                         3:17.49    3:18.45   18   

     1) Luke Lengfeld SR                2) Nick Schutte FR                 

     3) Austin Werla FR                 4) Sam Niesen SO                   

 10 Brookfield East/Central                           3:19.02    3:19.26   14   

     1) William Stenavich SR            2) Theo Leclere FR                 

     3) Casey Borden SR                 4) Victor LeClere JR               

 11 Milw King/Washington                              3:20.86    3:19.30   12   

     1) Kevin Baseheart SR              2) Dylan Loss SR                   

     3) Evan Streng SR                  4) Stratos Amini-Hajibashi SR      

 12 Neenah                                            3:20.49    3:20.50   10   

     1) Daniel Meyer JR                 2) Scott Schuchhardt SO            

     3) Jeff Simpson SO                 4) Andy Kittel SR                  

 13 MenomFalls/Germantown/Hamilton                    3:21.64    3:20.59    8   

     1) Erik Hanson SR                  2) Keiji Halloway JR               

     3) Sean Kimmitt FR                 4) Jake Tanel JR                   

 14 Eau Claire Memorial                               3:22.37    3:20.88    6   

     1) Ben Wagner JR                   2) Nate Goss JR                    

     3) Duane Mateski SR                4) Evan Green JR                   

 15 Sheboygan North                                   3:23.71    3:20.94    4   

     1) Alex Hart SR                    2) Chris Kuznacic FR               

     3) Bryan Teaters SR                4) Zach Koehn SR                   

 16 Verona Area                                       3:23.86    3:21.15    2   

     1) Dan Lynam SR                    2) Quinn Felly SR                  

     3) Matt Ireland SR                 4) Ian Girdley JR                  

 17 Racine Case                                       3:24.98    3:21.58   

     1) Andrew Fall JR                  2) Shea Small JR                   

     3) Adam Barron JR                  4) Chuck Allison SR                

 18 Kenosha Bradford                                  3:21.09    3:21.77   

     1) Andrew Gelden SR                2) Philip Ludlow SR                

     3) Alan Kelly SO                   4) Patrick Beasley SR              

 19 Greenfield/Greendale                              3:21.24    3:21.87   

     1) John Holton JR                  2) Johnny Driscoll JR              

     3) Kris Virojanavat SR             4) Mike Lucchesi FR                

 20 Waukesha West/Mukwonago                           3:23.42    3:23.58   

     1) Mark Burmester SR               2) Eric Carlson SO                 

     3) Alberto Degiovanni JR           4) Zach Janowski SR                

 21 Manitowoc Lincoln                                 3:26.63    3:24.46   

     1) Garett Dissmore SR              2) Conor Benham SO                 

     3) Jordan Waack SR                 4) Greg Zupek SR                   

 22 Madison East                                      3:26.10    3:25.54   

     1) James Wanke JR                  2) Aaron Lickel FR                 

     3) Kyle Maitland JR                4) Kasey Kinney JR                 

 23 Madison LaFollette/Sun Prairie                    3:27.04    3:26.70   

     1) Colin Schmidt SR                2) Wyatt Frey SO                   

     3) Adam Tucker SR                  4) Chris Hovel FR                  

 -- Badger/Big Foot                                   3:14.01         DQ   

     1) Nathan Kidder SO                2) Jayson O'Conner JR              

     3) Sam Michalove JR                4) Wes Lagerhausen JR              


